

LONDON BOROUGH OF HARROW

OVERVIEW AND SCRUTINY COMMITTEE - 1 FEBRUARY 2017

REFERENCE FROM CABINET – 8 DECEMBER 2016

469. Response to Scrutiny's Review Challenge Panel on Homelessness

Having received representations from Members of the Scrutiny Review Challenge Panel in line with the Cabinet/Scrutiny Protocol, it was

RESOLVED: That the recommendations of the Scrutiny Review Challenge Panel be noted and the response to the recommendations set out in the report be agreed.

Reason for Decision: To respond to the Challenge Panel and approve the next steps.

Alternative Options Considered and Rejected: As set out in the report.

Conflict of Interest relating to the matter declared by Cabinet member/Dispensation Granted: None.

FOR INFORMATION

Background Documents:

None.

Contact Officer:

Daksha Ghelani, Senior Democratic Services Officer Tel: 020 8424 1881 Email: <u>daksha.ghelani@harrow.gov.uk</u>